

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5535-5536 OF 2001

KUNJAPPA SHETTY AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDEVA SHIBARAYA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 08/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.D.Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr.Ashutosh Garg. Adv.  
Ms.Mera Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms.Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.Krishnamoorthy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It has been brought to our notice by Mr.P.P.Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants that the Karnataka Hindu Religious Institutions and Charitable Endowments Act, 1997 (Karnataka Act No.33 of 2001)

2

has already been struck down by a Division Bench of the Karnataka High Court against which a Special Leave Petition No.5398/2007 has already been filed in this Court in which notice has been issued and the interim stay has been granted. In that view of the matter, we are of the view that these appeals be not heard till the disposal of Special Leave Petition (C) No.5398/2007. List the matters after the disposal of Special Leave Petition (C) No.5398/2007.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master