

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5535-5536/2001

KUNJAPPA SHETTY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VASUDEVA SHIBARAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment of four weeks for taking instructions from the client, list these appeals after four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR