

ITEM NO.107(MM)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5535-5536/2001

SRI. KUNJAPPA SHETTY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI VASUDEVA SHIBARAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.Satish G.Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr.E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.G.Narayanan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr.Mohan Parasaran, learned senior counsel, who has to argue the case, is not available.

List these matters after ensuing winter vacation.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR