

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal Nos.5535-5536/2001

SRI. KUNJAPPA SHETTY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI VASUDEVA SHIBARAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 164217/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES,
IA 164219/2018-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION OF PARTIES AND IA
164221/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish G. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, list the matters on Wednesday, the 1st May, 2019 as Part-Heard.

It is made clear to the learned Senior counsel that no further adjournment will be granted in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR