

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5535-5536/2001

SRI. KUNJAPPA SHETTY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI VASUDEVA SHIBARAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART HEARD BY: HON. N.V. RAMANA AND HON. MOHAN M.
SHANTANGOUDAR, JJ.)

Date : 01-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish G. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. Krishnan Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for both the parties ultimately suggested that the matter can be referred for mediation. They also agreed that Hon'ble Justice R.V. Raveendran, retired Judge of this Court be appointed as Mediator to mediate this matter, sitting at Bangaluru.

In view of the above, both the parties are directed to

approach Hon'ble Justice R.V. Raveendran. The Hon'ble Judge is at liberty to fix his remuneration.

List these appeals after the receipt of the report.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR