

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5535-5536/2001

SRI PURANDARA M. SHETTY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI VASUDEVA SHIBARAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Jai Nirupam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters in the month of July,
2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

