

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5535-5536/2001

SRI PURANDARA M. SHETTY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI VASUDEVA SHIBARAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

MEDIATION REPORT HAS BEEN RECEIVED

Date : 20-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.(V.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.09.2025.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)