

ITEM NO.124

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5535-5536/2001

SRI PURANDARA M. SHETTY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI VASUDEVA SHIBARAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

MEDIATION REPORT HAS BEEN RECEIVED

Date : 20-11-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish G. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Ms. Pritama, Adv.
Ms. Shaivani Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Sunita, Adv.
Ms. Hema Malik, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned Counsel for the appellants submit that the respondents have recently filed certain documents, therefore, he would like to seek instructions.
2. As prayed, list after two weeks.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)